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GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning %ﬂ 26

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains 226
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Draing ﬁ?@é
®  Digitize & Attribute SSD ?/Z(,

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /é/ 35
. Staﬁip Plans % 52 é

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 2E72(
/4

®  Enter Improvements into Posse % ?’Zé
74

® Enter Drain Age into Posse
® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors 3 ‘Zé
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suile 188
Phone (517 w76-8395 One Hamilton County Square
‘Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230

TO:  Hamilton County Drainage Board December 19, 2001

RE: Clay Creek Drain, High Grove Section 2 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculation, quantity
summary and assessment roll for the High Grove Section 2 Arm, Clay Creek Drain. I
have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form,

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a
public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the
proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land
likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6” SSD 1688 ft 157 RCP 36 ft
12”7 RCP 106 ft Open Ditch 780 ft

The total length of the drain will be 2,610 feet.

The retention pond (lake) and dry detention located in Block D is not to be
considered part of the regulated drain, Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as
part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility
of the Homeowners Association. The Board will however, retain jurisdiction for
ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed will be retained. Therefore,
allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located
under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the right of way are
to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be considered
part of the regulated drain.

The open ditch listed above is that portion of Clay Creck which runs through
Blocks D and E. Also considered part of the open ditch are the swales in the dry
detention area between structures 626, 632 and 628.
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I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will
result to landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of $50.00 per lot, $10.00 per acre for roadways, with a $50.00 minimum.
With this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain, this section will be
$936.00.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Williams Creek or Collins-
Osborn Drain at sometime in the Future.

I belteve this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain
Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated
as an Urban Drain.

I'recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the board also
approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the
regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
High Grove, Section 2 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

[ recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for January 28, 2002.

/.
7

Keiffon C. Wa_rd"

Hamilton County Surveyor
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HEPE-B01-021
’ SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND

Bond No. 8865795

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Estridge Development Company, Inc. , as Principal,
and Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, a Corporation organized and doing business under and by virtue of the
laws of the State of Towa and duly licensed to conduct a general surety business in the State of _Indiana , as Surety,
are held and firmly bound unto _HamiTton County Board of Comnissioners ____as Obligee
in the sum of _Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five & No/100 -
($ --38,285.00--) Dollars for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and
successors, jointly and severally firmly by these presents,

Whereas, Principal is the owner and developer of real property described as _High Grove, Section 2 -

Whereas, Principal, has, as a condition to approval of the plat for the real property, agreed to construct certain land
improvements, consisting of ___Storm and Subsurface Drains , as specified
in the plans and specifications prepared by ; and

Whereas, Principal is required to provide security for the faithful performance of such improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that so long as Principal shall well and truly perform
the conditions for plat approval, and delivers them, in good and workmanlike condition, within the time specified in such
conditions, or any extension thereof, granted by Obligee, with or without notice to Surety, then this obligation shall be void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect, subject further to the following terms and conditions:

1. The obligation of surety shall, in no event, exceed the penal sum hereof.

2. In the event of litigation between Obligee, Surety and Principal, arising out of any breach, or to enforce any

right or obligation hereby created, the prevailing party shall be entitled to the recovery of costs and reasonable
attorneys fees.

3. This bond shall remain in full force and effect until release by the Obligee, provided further that the penal sum
: hereof may be reduced upon resolution of Obligee.

4. Neither this bond, nor any right or obligation hereunder may be assigned, conveyed or hypothecated except
upon the express, writien, consent of Surety and Principal.

WITNESSETH my hand and seat this _25th__ day of July ,20 01

—

o

o2

Estridae Development Company, Inc. , Developers Surety and Indemnity Company %Q 0

* Principal ) Surety % 2
A / oy R

BY ZJ%K ey adi— & z

Title: l ) re gh[ @LZM J I}!\NW Gmﬁﬁﬁrﬂeyﬁ?@ct ‘\% 8

OF THE COUNTY. OF HAMILTON RELEASE OF LETTER OF CREDIT \\ %

e é’:‘: o HAMILYON COUNTY BOARD OF CO) =

({/45’&_ s BY. Gy /A‘IA..‘./ 2 T, S

= BY: | gey <

DATE 879 By -
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HCDEB-—~$01-022
SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS PERFORMANCE BOND

Bond No, 8365805

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, EStridge Development Company, Inc. , a$ Principal,
and Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, a Corporation organized and doing business under and by virtue of the
laws of the State of Yowa and duly licensed to conduct a general surety business in the State of _Indiana , as Surety,
are held and firmly bound unto _Hami1ton County Board of Commissioners as Obligee

in the sum of _Fleven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One & No/100
($_--11,951.00--) Dollars for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and
successors, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

Whereas, Principal is the owner and developer of real property described as_High Grove, Section 2 -

Whereas, Principal, has, as a condition to approval of the plat for the real property, agreed to construct certain land
improvemeats, consisting of __Frosion Control _ , as specified
in the plans and specifications prepared by ; and

Whereas, Principal is required to provide security for the faithful performance of such improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that so long as Principal shall well and truly perform
the conditions for plat approval, and delivers them, in good and workmanlike condition, within the time specified in such
conditions, or any extension thereof, granted by Obligee, with or without notice to Surety, then this obligation shall be void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect, subject further to the following terms and conditions:

e

. The obligation of surety shall, in no event, exceed the penal sum hereof,

2. In the event of litigation between Obligee, Surety and Principal, arising out of any breach, or to enforce any
right or obligation hereby created, the prevailing party shall be entitled to the recovery of costs and reasonable
attorneys fees.

3. This bond shall remain in full force and effect until release by the Obligee, provided further that the penal sum
. hereof may be reduced upon resolution of Obligee.

4. Neither this bond, nor any right or obligation hereunder may be assigned, conveyed or hypothecated except
upon the express, written, consent of Surety and Principal,

WITNESSETH my hand and seal this _25th _ day of duly ,20 O1 \ Cci)f-

:

Estridge Development Company, Inc. Developers Surety and Indemnity Compan :Q.)

" Principal Surety Q <
| X ndpe Pfodip

BY: m BY: L ]65//’7/2 /6(’ | E

> — - e =

Title: \; Zvc;ﬁﬂ( ([:[; Lpa d‘DQ(/l(OFM . g&ﬂéyﬁﬁ?ﬂct QQ\ 8

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RELEASE OF MAINTENANCEIPERFORMANCE BOND  \0{ =

OF THE GOUNTY-OF HAMILTON RELEASE OF LETTER OF CREDIT o

l.-

e - HAMILTON €0 2o =

oo Ot a E

WWM . W <

DATE E—22-—0/ EI; P Y AW A E -

A_I_rég_ie'oy p”meﬁWAM ofMounty Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188X e,
HAMIUTON’ROLNTY AUDITOR




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Whew GRoVE , SEcTTew 2

[ hereby certify that:

1. Iam a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.

2, 1 am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. @'have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4.

The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

Signature: 3«;— — '_.-‘ & < Date: 7/5‘/"-?

Type or Print Name: —at‘w\clbr\ T Rourte

Business Address:  TWE SCHOETDER CoRPozd TTon

12521 E. NEW marre] STRET , SWITE OO _ LARmEL, TN 6032

Telephone Number: 3N7- 569 - g2

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
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TFax

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor
Phone (317) 776-8495
(317) 776-9628

Suite 188

e Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, Indiuna 46060-2230

November S, 2003

Re: Clay Creek Drain — High Grove Sec. 2 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
High Grove Sec. 2. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated December 19, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held January 28, 2002. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 256-257)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C. LE.: Pipe: Length: Grade: Original: Difference:
634 868.45
633 868.21 | 6'x4' 73 0.33 70 3
630 | 874.82 871.98
629 | 874.91 871.86 15 28 043
629 | 874.91 871.86
628 871.44 15 47 0.89
632 870.78
631 870.6 15 37 0.49 36 1
627 | 874.82 871.85
626 871.45 12 45 0.89 40 5
6" SSD Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:
Braeburn Dr 685 12 45
Bramley Ct 275 15 112
x2 6'x 4 73
Totak: 1520 Total: 230
Other
Drain:
open ditch 780
Total: 780

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2930 feet.
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The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on January 28, 2002 and
recorded under instrument #200200066638.

The following surreties were guranteed by Developers Surety and Indemnity Co. and
released by the Board on its September 23, 2002 meeting,

Bond-LC No: 8865798 Bond-L.C No: 8865808
Insured For: Storm Sewers Insured For: Erosion Control
Amount: $38,285.00 Amount: $11,951.00

Issue Date: July 25, 2001 Issue Date: July 25, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

/
Kehtoh C. Ward,

Hamilton C}u{y Surveyor

KCW/slm
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HOLEY MOLEY SAYS

“DON'T

-
1T

CALL 2 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

1-800-382-5544

CALL TOLL FREE

PER INDIANA STATE LAW IS~-69-1991.
IT IS AGAINST THE LAW TO EXCAVATE
WITHOUT NOTIFYING THE UNDERGROUND
LOCATION SERVICE TWO (2) WORKING

DAYS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

7. ALL WYE CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE A M\NMU:

8. LATERALS RUNNING TO THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF

Sheet Detail

Number Description

c8o1 | 1 Precast Reinforced Concrete Manhole

c801 | 2 | Sanitary Sewer Bedding Detail

c801 | 3 | House Connection to Main Sewer

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRQ
CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE ST

ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THIS SITE T
PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABL
STANDARDS FOR WORKER SAFETY.

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBIL
VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS BEFORE CON
BEGINS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO E;X:!?

ALL WYE, LATERAL AND PROFILE STATIONS ARE
NEAREST DOWNSTREAM MANHOLE. (MH)

WYES AND LATERALS TO BE 6" PIPE UNLESS 0
SPECIFIED. ; :

FOOT LATERAL EXTENSION CONNECTED TO THE
EXTEND TO THE UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEM
LOT, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, BUT IN NO CAS
END OF THE LATERALS BE CLOSER THAN FIVE |
THE BUILDING LINE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWIS END OF
THE LATERAL SHALL BE PLUGGED OR CAPPED >
OTHERWISE NOTED. b

SHALL EXTEND TO THE UTILITY AND DRAINAG
OF THE LOT, BUT IN NO CASE SHOULD THE E
LATERALS BE CLOSER THAN FIVE (5) FEET:T
LINE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. !

UILDING

NOTIE

LEGEND/DETAILS

ALL SANITARY SEWER LATERALS TO
HAVE FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL
FROM RIGHT OF WAY TO RIGHT OF WAY.

TBM 44
USGS BENCHMARK
CUT "X" NORTH BONNET BOLT IN FIR ANT
EAST SIDE HOOVER RD. £100' SOUTH! OF | GLARIDGE
FARM ENTRANCE.
ELEVATION — 893.39

Revisions ’
1, MG, 08/21/00, REVISED PER TAC COMMENTS.

G

SANITARY SEWER PLAN

SCALE: 1"=50’

2. DCC, 08/27/01: REVISED PER HAMILTON CO. SURVEYOR
3. RAS, 08/02/02: RECORD DRAWNG.
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